

Sugar-Sweetened Beverage Product Panel of Experts Commission

Thursday, June 17, 2021. 4:30 - 6:30 PM

Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81091200344?pwd=S1h3Z001ZUw3SXJxNG9ibEdhcVFvQT09 Meeting ID: 810 9120 0344 Passcode: 331747

MEETING MINUTES

The meeting convened at 4:35 pm.

ROLL CALL

Present:	Commissioners Browne, Crawford, Gallegos-Castillo Moore, Morales, Rose, and Scheider
	Moore, Morales, Rose, and Certeider
Absent:	Commissioner Namkung
Excused:	None

Staff present: Dechen Tsering

COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC None

ACTION ON MINUTES

Approval of Minutes - Moved to approve the draft minutes of the meeting on 5/18/2021.

M/S/C: Commissioners Morales/Rose

Ayes:	Commissioners Browne, Crawford, Moore, Morales, Rose, and Scheider
Noes:	None
Abstain:	None
Absent from vote:	Commissioners Gallegos-Castillo and Namkung
Recused:	None
Excused:	None

A Vibrant and Healthy Berkeley for All

ACTION ITEMS

1. Approved to request the City of Berkeley's Finance Department to present a detailed report to the SSBPPE Commission on the SSB tax revenues received by the City.

M/S/C: Commissioners Scheider/Crawford

Ayes:	Commissioners Browne, Crawford, Gallegos-Castillo,
	Morales, Moore, Rose, and Scheider
Noes:	None
Abstain:	None
Absent from vote:	Commissioner Namkung
Recused:	None
Excused:	None

2. Approved to add Commissioner Joyce "Joy" Moore to the Ad-Hoc Subcommittee with Commissioner Patricia "Pat" Crawford as the backup (in Joy's absence).

M/S/C: Commissioners Scheider/Moore

Ayes:	Commissioners Browne, Crawford, Gallegos-Castillo,
	Morales, Moore, Rose, and Scheider
Noes:	None
Abstain:	None
Absent from vote:	Commissioner Namkung
Recused:	None
Excused:	None

3. Approve to tentatively keep the July 15, 2021 regular meeting of the SSBPPE Commission on calendar.

M/S/C: Commissioners Moore/Scheider

Ayes:	Commissioners Browne, Crawford, Morales, Moore, Rose, and Scheider
Noes:	None
Abstain:	None
Absent from vote:	Commissioners Gallegos-Castillo and Namkung
Recused:	None

This meeting adjourned at 6:20 pm.

Sugar-Sweetened Beverage Product Panel of Experts Commission Meeting Minutes June 17, 2021 Page 3 of 3

NEXT ONLINE (ZOOM) MEETING:

The next meeting is **TENTATIVELY** scheduled for **Thursday**, **July 15**, **2021**. Please check the SSBPPE Commission page on the City of Berkeley Commission webpage for updated information.

Respectfully Submitted, Dechen Tsering, Commission Secretary **Minutes were approved at the September 23, 2021 meeting.**